2024-2025
DMS Lady Dragons Softbhall Schedule

Date
2/18/2025
2025
2/24/2025
2/27/2025

3/3/2025
3/6/2025
3/10/2025
3/11/2025
3/14/2025
3/18/2025
3/20/2025
3/24/2025
3/25/2025
3/28/2025
3/31/2025
4/5/2025
4/8/2025
4/10/2025
4/28/2025

5/1/2025

Event
Scrimmage vs Perry Co.
Away vs McEwen M$S
Home vs Harpeth MS
Away vs Cheatham Co MS
Homie vs Fairview MS
Away vs Sycamore
Away vs Burns MS
Home vs Waverly MS
Away vs Waverly M3
Away vs Harpeth MS
Home vs Cheatham
Home vs William James MS
Away vs Charlotte MS
GOLF TOURNAMENT
Away vs Fairview MS
Burns Tournament
Home vs Sycamore MS
Home vs Burns MS
Home vs Mt Juliet VS

Away vs Stewart Co MS

“All games are subject to change

Cunference Tournament siarts April 14°, location T80

Sectional Tournoment starts May 17, location 180

Lacation
DCHS
HomeHtoe
DCHS
Cheatham
DCHS
Sycamore
Burns
DCHS
Waverly
Harpeth
DCHS
DCHS
Charlotte
Greystone Golf Course
Fairview
Burns
DCHS
DCHS
DCHS

Dover

Stute Taurnoment starts Moy 15", locotion Drokes Creek, Mendersonvilie

Remarks
Spm JV after
\f&rsa'-'f\_, Onlj
spm N after 7
Spm JV after
Spm )V after
Spm IV after
Spm IV after
Spm IV after
Spm JV after
Spm JV after
Spm JV after
Spm IV after

Spm JV after

Spm JV after

Varsity and JV
Spm IV after
8" Grade Night
Spm JV after
Spin IV after

Spm JV after




