

2024-2025 DMS Lady Dragons Softball Schedule



7			
Date	Event	Location	Remarks
2/18/2025	Scrimmage vs Perry Co.	DCHS	5pm JV after
2/71/2025	Away vs McEwen MS	Hone Meewer	Varsity only
2/24/2025	Home vs Harpeth MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
2/27/2025	Away vs Cheatham Co MS	Cheatham	Spm JV after
3/3/2025	Home vs Fairview MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
3/6/2025	Away vs Sycamore	Sycamore	Spm JV after
3/10/2025	Away vs Burns MS	Burns	5pm JV after
3/11/2025	Home vs Waverly MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
3/14/2025	Away vs Waverly MS	Waverly	5pm JV after
3/18/2025	Away vs Harpeth MS	Harpeth	5pm JV after
3/20/2025	Home vs Cheatham	DCHS	5pm JV after
3/24/2025	Home vs William James MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
3/25/2025	Away vs Charlotte MS	Charlotte	Spm JV after
3/28/2025	GOLF TOURNAMENT	Greystone Golf Course	
3/31/2025	Away vs Fairview MS	Falrvíew	5pm JV after
4/5/2025	Burns Tournament	Burns	Varsity and JV
4/8/2025	Home vs Sycamore MS	DCHS	5pm JV after 8 th Grade Night
4/10/2025	Home vs Burns MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
4/28/2025	Home vs Mt. Juliet MS	DCHS	5pm JV after
5/1/2025	Away vs Stewart Co MS	Dover	5pm JV after

^{*}All games are subject to change

Conference Tournament starts April 14th, location TBD

Sectional Tournament starts May 1", location TBD

State Tournament starts May 15", location Drakes Creek, Hendersonville